
George Brewer
known children:
Jones Brewer b.abt.1776 Va. d. Jan1853 Robertson Co, Tn. m. ? Va. Sarah "Sally'' Norwood d.

1857 Robertson Co, Tn. buried: both Brewer cemetery - I 112 miles NE of Orlinda, Tn.
Children:
1. William Brewer b.'1794 Va. d. 1850-51 Ar. m. Joicy -of Van Buren/Clebume Co, Ar.

children: Enoch, Calvin, Green, Angelette Brewer Hill of Van Buren Co, Ar.
2. George Brewer 1857 - of Weakley Co, Tn.-mentioned in one of the documents
3. Peter Brewer
4. Edmund/Edmond b. 1796 NC m. A.H., children:Angelet, Edmond, Sallie, Louisa, Milly, John
5. Milly Brewer d. before sep1857,manied _ Jemigan, children: Adrianna
6. Henry B. Brewer b. 1803 NC m. Eliza b. 1816, children: John A., Narcissa, Elizabeth,

Melissa, Sarah, Henry, Gustiaviou, Ann, George, Thomas, Wlliam
7. Addison Breuer b. 1810 NC. m. Susan, chifdren: Thomas, Jones, E.P., Alice, Joice
8. John N. Brewer b. 1813 NC. m. Narcissa b. 1818 Ky., children: James, Milley, John H.,

female-not named

Facts: George Brewer gave to his son-Jones Brewer land along the north side of the Haw River
beginning at Willliam Brewers corner on William Peffs line to little river,247 acres on Jan14, 1807
- Chatham Co, NC.

George Brewer -1823 - Admin. bond 10Nov1823 Jones Brewer, Admin., John W. Bynum and
lsaiah Burnett -Securities.

book P page 186 - Chatham Co, NC, this indenture made in 1805 names John Nonrood, Henry
Norwood, William Bynum and Riebecca his wife, Jones Brewer and Sarah his wife, lsaac Kerby
and Nancy his wife, Jesse Nevils and Winefted his wife, and William Rosser and Elizabeth his
wife. Heirs of Peter Nonrood deceased of Chatham Co, NC.

Jones Brewer left no will, but his Estate Settlement file contains a receipt for a coffin dated
January 3, 1853.
Circuit Court Minute Book D, page 377-37E - dividing 18 slaves - by making 9lots and naming

the slaves *Lot 1 drawn by Geo. Brewer, lot 2 drawn by Sally Brewer, Lot 3 drawn by Peter
Brewer, Lot 4 drawn by Milly Jemigan, Lot 5 drawn by Edmond Brewer, Lot 6 drawn by heirs of
Wm. Brewer, Lot 7 drawn by Henry Brewer, Lot 8 drawn by Addison Brewer, Lot 9 drawn by John
N. Brewer.

Mrs. Sally Brewer was the widow of Jones Brewer and she received the slave Alfred. When
Sally died there was a County Court petition in which they sold Alfred in order to seftle her estate.
ln this County Court Petition it names Calvin, Enoch, and Green Brewer living in Arkansas as the
only living children of Wm. Brewer a deceased son of Sallie Brewer. (Angelette Brewer Hill was
already deceased)

Another deed dated 5Au91853 names 4 people in Van Buren Co, Ar. (Green, Calvin, Enoch,
Angelett Brewer Hill & husband) this land is being transferred to John N Brewer land formerly
lived on by Jones Brewer. Another deed has Jones Brewer of Marshall Co, Ky. dated 25Mar1863

Most of my information and help came from a volunteer librarian, and Yolanda Reid - County
Historian in Robertson County, Tn.

I Do not know if I got all the children or if there are/were other wives.

ln some of the Brewer books -
Henry Brewer d.1779 wife Mary, children: 1. Henry Jr. b. 1766 2. George Sr.(G31) 3. Hubbard



4. lsaac(G35) 5. Oliver 6. Ann Parker 7.Mary 8. Sarah 9. Rebecca 10. Francis 11. Alisa

This Family above is believed to be Jones Brewe/s Father- George (G31) and Gfather - Henry.

Oliver Brewer (willvot.3 pg69 Chatham Go, NC.) is believed to be the brother of Henry

From land deeds Samuel Jones may have been a relative of George Brewer and believe that is
where Jones Brewer got his name.



JONES BREWER

From a volunteer librarian at the Gorham Macbane Library in Robertson County, Tennessee -
The area Jones Brewer lived in was on the Simpson Co, Ky. line and that may explain those

listed as being born in Ky. as the Tennessee'Kentucky line was moved a couple of times and was
finally established as it stands today.

Taken from Past Robertson County, Tn. historian Jean Durrett files:

A. L. Dorsey late of Springfield conducted an interview with 'Tom Jeff Brewer (10-9-42)"
Q. What kin was Jones Brewer to you?
A. My great grandfather.
Q. Where did Jones Brewer live?
A. Bob Drake now lives on the old Jones Brewer place.
Q. Where is that from Orlinda?
A. Mile and a half from Orlinda.
Q. What road is that on?
A. On the Springfield and Mitchellville Road - dirt road.
Q. Where is Jones Brewer buried?
A. He is buried at the Brewer graveyard. He give a deed to an acre, and it is one the record here -
to the Brewers.
Q.How far from Orlinda and in what direction is this graveyard?
A. Northeast, 1 1/2 miles.
Q. About when did Jones Brewer come to Robertson County?
A. About 1812 or 1814.
Q. Where did he come from?
A. North Carolina; first sopped at the Sallie Patch place in the 1st dist, and stayed there 2 yrs.,
and then to the old Tom Groves farm, 2nd dist., stayed there 2 yrs.; then he moved onto the North
Prong of Red River, Duer's mill and stayed there fro about 60 years; then he went to Simpson Co.,
Ky., on part of the John R. Denning farm which his wife heired, and live there until her died at age
of 92.
Q. How many acres of land did he own around Orlinda?
A. Quite a territory; east of Orlinda, and north around - but it was the old man's children.
Q. Who were Jones Brewe/s children?
A. Addison Brewer, oldest; John N. Brewer; Milly Brewer; Martha Brewer; Edward Brewer; Henry
Brewer
Q. Which one went to West Kentucky?
A. Billy Brewerwho was the son of Henry Brewer.
Q, Who was your father?
A. Tom Jeff Brewer.
Q. Who was Tom Jeffs father?
A. Addison Brewer.
Q. Who was Jones Brewe/s wife?
A. Miss Nard.
Q. Where was she born?
A. Somewhere on White's Creek in North Carolina.

Marriage records by Edith Whitley 1839-1861 Robertson Co, Tn. Marriage records priorto 1939
were destroyed.

Amanda E. Brewer manied John Gambillon 29Jun1857
Anney Brewer married William Gentry on 6Au91841
Edward Brewer manied Nancy Choat 4Oct1842
l.N. Brewer married Priscilla E. George on 9Jun1855
James Brewer manied Gabriel Choat on 17Oct141
James Brewer maried NancyA. Frey on 26Sep1U2
John Brewer married Nancy A. Forister on 26Sep1841
L.B. Brewer married Sarah West on 1Dec1852



Louisa Brewer married Washington J. Williams on 29Nov1849
Margaret Brewer manied D.J. Gambillon 8May1861
Milley C. Brewer manied G.A. Gambill on 6Au91855
Milly Brewer married R. Chowning on 24Feb1845 Not certified
Molley C. Brewer married Benjamin F. Gambillon 10Oct1857
N.M. Brewer married B.N. Swan on 15Dec1853
Safly Brewer married Benjamin Crabtree on 14May1842
Sarah E. Brewer married T.J. Babb on 28Jun1860
Sarah T. Brewer manied John Cook on 4April1842



George Brewer names his son, Jones Brewer from deed 14Jan1807
b.
m.
d. bef. Nov1823 Chatham Co. NC

Jones Brewer Sarah "Sallie" Nonrood
b. 1766-76Va. b.2May1774NC
m. probablyVa. d. 1857 Robertson Co, Tn.
d. Jan 1853 Robertson Co. Tn. dau. of Peter Norwood,
b. Brewer C. - NE of Orlinda. Tn.

Children:

1. William b.1794 Va. d. 1850-51 Van Buren Co, Ar. m. probably NC JoicyiRejoyce ? b.
1783 NC d. 1870 Van Buren Co, Ar. in court papers listed as living children of 1853 in 1857
leaves off Angelette Brewer Hill, she died 1855.
Children:
1. Calvin Brewer b. 1813 NC d. m. Neaty P. Wyatt b. 1818 NC.

Children:
1. James Willis Brewer b. 1840 Ar. d. Ar.
2. Thomas G. Brewer b. 13Jan1847 Ar. d. 5Apr1917 Shiloh, Van Buren Co, Ar.
3. Calvin Brewer b. 1850 Ar.
4. Julia E. Brewer b. 1854 Ar.
5. William Annus (Buck) Brewer b. Dec1858 Ar. d. 1930 Ar.

2. Enoch Brewer b.1822 Ky d. 1900 Dunklin Co, Mo. m. (1) Elizabeth ? b. 1826 Ar. d.
aft 1849 (2) Susan Bean b. abl 1830 NC.
Children:
1.1. John Lafferty Brewer b. 1843 d.22Oct1883 Waco, Ar. m. 15Nov1879 Quitman,

Van Buren Co, Ar. Mary Califomia Meneese b. 30Nov1853 Quitman, Van Buren
Co, Ar. They had 3 children.

1.2.Tary Brewer b.1847
1.3. Robert Brewer b. 1849 Van Buren Co, Ar.
2.4. Joyceann (Toyla A.) Brewer b. abt. 1854 m. ? Stark
2.5.Mary J Brewer b. abt. 1856 m. ? Morton
2.6. David Alexander Brewer b. abt. 1858 Ar. m. Anna B. ? .1 child- lrene Brewer b. 1900
2.7. Amilla M. (Millie) Brewer b. abt. 1865 Ar. m. 13Jan1886 Heber Springs, Van Buren Co,

Ar.William E. Karr b. 1962

3. Green J. Brewer b. 1825-1830 Ky. d. Jan1898 Clebume Co, Ar. m. abt. 1846 probably Van
Buren Co, Ar. (1st maniage book destroyed) (1) Sara (Biftle ?) b. 1826 ll. d. Sep1870
Shiloh, Van Buren Co, Ar. (2) m. 23Dec1870 Mary Nulldiv. O2SeplE72 (3) m.'12Dec1874 Margaret Pierce (4) m. 10Au91882 Louise Wright
Children:
1.1. Luther H. b.1&47 Ar. 1.6. Martha J. b. 1862 Ar.
1.2. MargaretA. b. 1&49Ar. 1.7. J. Newton b. 1859Ar.
1.3. Joseph E. b. 1852 Ar. 3.8. William A. b. 1865 Ar..
1.4. George b. 1855 Ar. 3.9. Mary E. b. 1876 Ar.
1.5. Andrew J. b. 1859 Ar. 3.10. Thomas E. b. 1880 Ar.
Stepchldren of Green J. Brewer:
4.11. Martha Wright b. 4.12. James Robert Wright b.

4. Angelefte Elizabeth b.27Jan1833 Ky d. 1855 Ar. m. 7Oct1852 Robert S. Hill b. 16Sep1832
Tn. d.4Oct1901 Clinton, Van Buren Co, Ar.
Children:
1. James L. Hil lb.27Nov1853
2. Nancy Hill b. 1855 d. aft. 1901



2. George Brewer b. as of 1857 - of Weakley County, Tn.

3. Peter Brewer b.

4. Edmond Brewer b. 15Au91796 NC d. 15Feb1864 m. A.H. b. 1797 Tn.
Children:
1. Angelet b. 1833 Tn. m. _ Edwards 5. Jones
2. Edmond b. 1841 Tn. 6. Milly(b.22Au91826 d.30Dec1891)
3. Sallie m. _Cook m. R. Chowning (24Feb1%5)
4. Louisa m. Washington Williams 7. John

5. Milly Brewer b. 1807 NC m. _ Jemigan
Children:
1. Adrianna b. m. Can B. Williams

6. Henry B. Brewer b. 1803 NC m. Eliza b. 1816
Children:
1. John A. b. 1833 7. Gustraviou b.'l%z
2. Narcissa b. 1836 8. Ann C. b. 1843
3. Elizabeth b. 1838 9. George b.1W
4. Melissa b. 10. Thomas b. 1845
5. Sarah b. 1840 11. William b. 1846
6. Henry C. b. 1841 12. Billy (went to Ky as per inteMew)

7. Addison Brewer b.21Jan1810 NC d. 23Jun1897 m. Susan b. 1828 Ky.d. 26Jun1889
Children:
1. Thomas J. b. 1&40 Tn. 6. Sarah E. b. 1841 Tn. m. TJ Babb (28Jun1860)
2. Jones b. 1852 Tn. 7. Matha B. B. 1&48 Tn.
3. E.P. b. 1853 Tn. (1851) 8. William b. 1846
4. Alice b. 1855 Tn.
5. Joice b. 1860 Tn.

8. John N.Brewer b. 16Feb1813 NC d. 9Feb1901 m. Narcissa b. 1818 Ky. ll m. PE b. 1824 Ky.
Children:
1. James R. b. 1838-39
2.Milley C. b. 1840 m. G.A. Gambill(6Au91855)
3. John H. b.1&4'2
4. G H (female) b. 1848
5. Mary E. b. 1848

information taken from: Jean Duneffs file will bk 15 pg 70 in Nov1864 (Division of Edmund
Brewer land), marriage records, census & Hon John Woodard - County Judge -Nov 20, 1857 and
Foy Vamer Jr. "Brewer book"
Not sure if I have allthe children of each numbered famiily.



Green J Brewer (1) Sara Bittle(?)
Born lE25'30 Ky Born 1826I1. /Ky
Married 1846 prob. Van Buren Co, Ar. Died Sep1870 Shiloh, Van Buren Co, Ar.
Died Jan1898 Cleburne Co, Ar. of a miscarriage
Both buried Mount Olive Cemetery - Heber Springs, Clebunne Co., Ar.

Children:

1. Luther H *Luke" Brewer (1) Emily Josephine Miller
b. Jan1847Ar. b.O7FeblE4E d. bef.ltEE
m. /29Mar1888 (2) Mrs. Mary Smith

b.lU2 Mo. d, 1913 b. Goff C.-MiIler, Ar.
Luther- Military Co O McCray reg Ar. Cavalry CCHJ

Children:
1. Molly (Mary) Brewer b. 1867 Van Buren Co, Ar. m. Wm II lfope
2. Ida Brewer b. 1870 Ar. d. bef. 1E80
3. John M Brewer b. 1873 Ar. m.24Jan1895 Minnie Weaver
4. Thomas Brewer b. 1875 Ar. died young in a horse and bugg5r runawey
5. Anna Myrtle Brewer b.1877 Ar. d. Shiloh, Ar. m. George Birdsong, Children: (1)

L,onnie b. fE95 d. infancy (2) Essie b.1877 m. Marvel Murphree (3) Bill b. 1899 m.
Mary Murphree (4) baby d. at birth (5) Mary b, 1901 m. Ervin Smith (6) Elva b.
1903 m. Jess Reeves (7) Luther b. 1907 m. Pearl Verser (E) John b. f909 m. Mary
Verser (9) Horace b. 1914 m. Georgia Hooten (10) George M. b. 1917 m. Georgia
Verser

6. Agnes M Brewer b.1879 Van Buren, Ar. d. 1963 Shiloh, Ar. m.2lDec1896
Cleburne Co, Ar. Charley M Birdsong. d. 1963 Children: (1) Jessie b.1897 Q)
Walter b. 1900 (3) Nora Dillion b. 1903 (4poe b.1902 (5) Theodora b. 1905 (6) Gus
b.IW (7) Maria b. 1909

2. MargaretAnn Brewer Epinetus (Neet) Hazelwood
b.01MaylE49 Ar. b. 1E4E
m. 23 Dec1870 Ar. d. 10Ju11938 Georgetown, Ar
d. 17Jan1895 Ar.
Children:
l. Thomas Hazelwood b. lESepIETl m. 18Mar19fi) Ida Miller d.

31Ju11940. Children:(3 sons 4 daughters) Margaret Joy b.01Sep1E21 m.31Aug1947
Robert Aurand

2. Sarah Ifazelwood b.1874
3. Minnie Hazelwood b. 11SeplE75 d. 10Mar1934 llenryetta, Okmulgee, Olc m. Ernest

Reattus Simmons, Children: 2 sons 2 daughters.
4. Jane (Babe)Hazelwood b. 187E d. 11Nov1943 Burbank, Ca. m.

McAlister, Ok to llenry Whitley,
Children: I son l daughter

5. Kate Hazelwood b. lTJanlEEl d. 26Mar1967 Georgetown, Ar. m. TJ Baker

3. Joseph E Brewer (l)Amende Maggie Forehand
b.l4Mar1852 Ar. b. 1E5$62 d.0EOctlE8l Ar.
m. 30Decl880 / 18Sep1891 (2)Ada Johnson
d. 30Ju11942 Shiloh, Ar. b. 05,IullE69 d. 26Sep1939 Shiloh, Ar.

Children:



1.1. William Calvin Brewer b. 18Sep188l Shiloh, Ar.d. 04Feb1976 Lubock, Tx. m.
23Ju11906 Alicia, Ar. Lois Jane Carr b.30MarlE90 Alicia, Ar. d. l7Febl93l Lamar
Co, Tx. Children:3 sons 2 daughters

2.2.lra Brewer b.04DeclE92 Ar.d.06Aprl976 m. Orphy Bittle
3.2. Chloe Brewer b. 12Feb1E95 m. Charlie Casey d. 1958
4.2. Aurora Brewer b. 24Sep1E97 Ar d. 23Octl9- m. Roy Ramer d.1972
5.2. Joe Brewer Jr. b. 07Feb1900 d. 30Augl982 Shiloh' Ar.
6.2. Edith Brewer b.22Augl903 Ar. d. l9E7 m. Joe Bittle.
7.2. Libby Brewer b. 30Augl906 Ar. m. Vernon Neal / Fred Kokler
8.2. Richard Brewer b. 06Nov1911 Ar.

4. George Brewer Lucinda Bailey
b. 1855 Ar. b. Ky d.
d. before 1886 m.22Ju11886 MV Dillon
b. Crossroads C. Heber Springs, Ar.

Children:
l. Harvey Jack Brewer b. 24OctlE81 d. 2lFebl964 m. Lusetta Ann@abe) Grimes b.

19Nov1882 d. 16Nov1974 both b. Crossroads C. -Heber Springs, Ar.
Children:
(1) Milton (2) Anson m. Cumi Galloway- child- Laverle m. Alma Galloway
children: Glenn, Sterling, & Billy Ferral (3) Allie m. Lewis Verser (4) Annis m.
Wallace Stark (5) Odis m. Tina Mae Parrott (6) Itla m. Rob Waters (7) Howard m.
Mary Ellen Rogers/Milara Mae Stone Dollar (8)Hershel d. age 11 (9) H.J. d.
infancy (f0) Rube b. 1882 m. Susie Starko children: Omar, Adria, & Davis.

5. Andrew Jackson "Jack" Brewer Melissa Crockett
b.03Aug1859 Ar.

m.15Marl883
d. 0lJun1942 Shiloh, Ar.

Children:
l. Charley Brewer b. Dec1888
2. Green Brewer b. Sep18E7
3. Dell Brewer b. May1899
4. Vauney Brewer b. Sep1890
5. Don Brewer b. Jun1894
6. L,ee Brewer b. Feb1896
7. Lucy Brewer

6. Martha Jane Brewer Stephen Julian Morton
b. 12Apr1E62 Ar. b. 15tr'eblE58 Mo
m. 23Sepl880lleber Springs, An d. 13Apr1924
d.29Apr1902 Heber Springs, Ar. m. Viola McCauley
b. Kendall C.- moved to Mt. Olive C.-

Children:
l. Karie Ethel Morton b. 27Augl881 d,30Apr1894
2. Judson Earl Morton b. 16Apr18&i d. 1EAug1884
3. Walter Scott Morton b. 17Dec1884 d. 11Aug1886
4. Thomas Austin Morton b.23May1887 d. 11oct1888
5. William Elbert Morton b. 17Jan1E89 d.21Nov1957 no children.
6.I{owett Clifton (Jack) Morton b,08oct1890 d.23Ju11905
7. Nancy Lee Morton b. 19Apr1893 d.08Aug1902 m. James Mc Cauley,9 children.



11. Martha Wright
b. d.1947 Brownwille C.
m.25Nov1872

8. Homer Jones Morton b. 23NovlE94 d. 08Augl902 - 9 children.
9. X'ell Brundridge Morton b.25Feb1897 d/ 1&Iun1951 m. Bessie, 6 children.
10. Joseph Fran Morton b. 18Ju11899

7. J Newton b. 1E59 Ar.

8. William Amos Brewer b. 1865 Ar. m.25Dec1892 Birdie Chappell

Spouse of Green (2) Mary Null m. 23Dec1870 div. 02Sep1872
Spouse of Green (3) Margaret Pierce m.l2DeclE74

9. Mary E Brewer
b.27Augl876Ar.
d.

Children:
1. Joe m. Pulley
2.Lane m. Georgia Chance

10. Thomas Edman Brewer
b. maylSE0 Ar. (became a Doctor)

Spouse of Green (4) Louise Wright m. l0Augl882 d. 1896 - 2 stepchildren:

Annus (Buck) Brewer
(son of Calvin Brewer)

d. 1930 Brownwille C.-Children: Bynum d.
t946- 47

m. _Church, stepchild: James Church.

12. James Robert Wright d.1746-47 Brownsville C.- no children

Green Brewer and family came from Kentuclry and bought land at Shiloh, Van
Buren/Cleburne Co., Arkansas in late 1&30's(?). (Notes from book "Time and the River")
-" SHILOII - is a biblical name meaning *place of rest or tranquility". Arkansas made a
state in 1E36. During the war of 1812 the US government gave a bounty of 160 acres in
Arkansas to any soldierwho would enlist Migration in 1840 was from Ky or Tn. In 1840
cansus Cleburne Co, Arlc the family names in Giles township which covered the western
half of the county were Allen, Allison, Bailey, Bittle, Bean, Blcwer, Callister, Cayto,
Collums, Cornwell,I)oile,I)raper, Edmunds, Farmer, Goff, Gill, Goodman, Gainer,
Grimes, Ilardin, Kimble, Olive, Ovrens, Patten, Presley, Potter, Reeyes, Roberson, Sandens,
Swift, Turney, Winfrey, Woods & Young. The William Bittle family came from Graves
Co, Ky in 1840. The family came down the Mississippi on a flat boat to the Arkansas riyer
and up the Arkansas to the post It is believed the Goff, Bittle & Brewer families came to
Arkansas togetherrr.
Enoch Brewer listed in Sugarloaf in 1850. Calvin Brewer came to Giles Township in

1E40. Gneen reised cotton, corn, hogs, and molasses. In 186t0living with Green is Isaac
Brewer tge70 b. SC.
In March 1959 they began work on Greers Ferry Lake. The lake and dam were finished

in July 1964 creating a 40,(XX) acre lake. This covered the original Brewer lands, family
cemetaries, ond several smsll towns including Shiloh. About the same rret on the lake is a
park named Shiloh. All the families cemetaries were relocated to Mount Oliver Cemetary
near Heber Springs, Arkansas. Some of the people's names from the old family cemetaries



were not rememberd' so they were moved and labeled "unknown".
It is not proven that Sara was a Bittle. In the morality records of 1E70 it listed the death

of Sarah Br"w"t listing as born in lllinois, which is the listing for this Sara on some of the

census. So it is believed to be Sara Bittle. Parents - Witliam Bittle 1805 N.C. - 1E751 Jane

Walker (180$1E70).



Joseph E Brewer (1) Amanda Meggie Forehand
Born l4MarlE52 Ar. Born 1855-62
Married 30Dec1880 Van Buren Co, Ar. / Died 08Oct1881 Ar.
16Sep189l buried -probably old Brewer Cemetery
Died 30Jull942 Shiloh, Ar. (2) Ada Johnson b.5Ju11869
Buried Shiloh Crossroads Cemetery Died 26Sep1939 Shiloh, Ar.

dau. of Robert Fulton Johnson /
Martha Amanda Williams

Children:

1.1. Wiltiam Calvin Brewer b. 18Sep1881 Shiloh, Ar. d.04Feb1906 Lubbock, Tx. m.
23Ju11906 Alicia, Ar. Lois Jane Carr b.30Mar1890 Alicia, Ar. d. 17Feb193l High,
Lamar Co, Tx.
1. Lea Thelma 4. Nuben
2. Joseph 5. Wilmer Fain
3. Mamie

2.2Im Brewer b.04Dec1892 Ar. d.06Aprl975 Ar. m. Orphy Bittle
1' Jerri (f) 4. James
2.lra Gene 5. Sam
3. Ellen E.

3.2. Chloe Brewer b. 12Feb1895 m. Charlie A. Casev d. 1858
1. Rosemary 5.
2. Charlise 6.
3. Bernice (Lay) 7.
4.
4.2. Aurora Brewer b. 24Sep1897 Ar. d. 23Oct1973 Ar. m. Roy Ramer d.1972
l. Ted
2. Hitda (Moore)

5.2. Joe Brewer Jr. b. 07Feb1900 Ar. d. 30Aug1982 Shiloh, Ar. -did not marry

6.2. Edith Brewer b.22Aug1903 Ar. d.24Jun1987 m. Joe Bittle
I. Josephine 5. Ctyde
2. Susan 6. Tatum (m)
3. Mary 7. Kennedy
4. Ada

7.2.Libby Brewer b. 30Augl906 Ar. m. Vernon NeaU Fred Kokler
l. Cecil b.l92E d.2July1930

E.2. Richard Brewer b.06Novl911 Ar. m. 12May1948 Roxie Lee Neely
l. Sandra Kay 3. Ronald Edward
2. Billy Joe 4. Jerry Glenn



When Joseph was about 13 years old he was helping make cane molasses. His hand
and arm got caught in the mill and badly crushed. It was during the civil war when
medicines and doctors were scarce. They had to cut his arm offabove the elbow.
He was the second sheriff of Cleburne County from July 5, 1886 - April 8, 1890. He

was also Postmaster at Shiloh, Cleburne County, Arkansas in 1906.


